

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE City Commission Agenda Memo REGULAR MEETING

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the Fort Lauderdale City Commission
FROM: Chris Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager
DATE: February 1, 2022
TITLE: Resolution Considering a Merit Salary Increase for the City Manager's Annual Performance Review - (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4)

Recommendation

On January 18, 2022, the Mayor and City Commission reviewed the performance of City Manager Chris Lagerbloom in accordance with his employment agreement (see Commission Agenda Memo 22-0043). Based upon input from the Mayor and City Commission, this resolution is presented to consider a merit salary increase for the City Manager, effective January 1, 2022.

Background

The Mayor and City Commission formally appointed Chris Lagerbloom as City Manager effective January 1, 2019, pursuant to Resolution No. 18-255. The City Manager's Employment Agreement, dated November 6, 2018, allows for the Mayor and City Commission to grant merit salary increases to the City Manager on the basis of an annual performance review.

<u>Attachment</u>

Exhibit 1: Resolution

Prepared by: Chris Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager

Charter Officer: Chris Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager